PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Timothy T. Tylaska	05/13/2013
Mr. Patrick D. Pollin	05/13/2013
Mr. Thomas Dixon	05/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Timothy Tylaska	
Street Address:	173 Branch Hill Road	
City:	Preston	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06365	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29433691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8134643192

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-633-1820
Email: bill@wbritchie.com
Correspondent Name: WilliAM B RITCHIE
Address Line 1: 413 Noble Faire Dr.

Address Line 4: Sun City Center, FLORIDA 33573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1035014DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Ritchie
Signature:	/William B. Ritchie/
Date:	05/29/2013

502363216 REEL: 030501 FRAME: 0893

OP \$40,00 2943369

Total Attachments: 2
source=AssignExecuted#page1.tif
source=AssignExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030501 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Timothy T. Tylaska of 173 Branch Hill Road, Preston, CT 06365, Patrick D. Pollin of 331 Gallup Hill Road, Ledyard, CT 06339 and Thomas Dixon of 15 Route 27, Old Mystic, CT 06372; sell and assign to Timothy Tylaska, (hereinafter referred to as "Tylaska") his successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest:

in and to the invention relating to improvements in FASTENING APPARATUS invented by us, and shown and described in the application for U. S. Patent Application No. 29/433,691 filed on October 3, 2012;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

and in to and all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to Tylaska as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Tylaska or his representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and of the right to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Tylaska, his successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world.

We further authorize Tylaska to execute on our behalf all documents necessary for the filing of any such application including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on our behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for Tylaska for said invention in all countries in the world.

PATENT REEL: 030501 FRAME: 0895

U.S. Application Serial No. 29/433,691 Attorney File No. 1035-014Des.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 13th day of May, 2013.

L.S.

Timothy T. Tylaska

L.S.

Patrick D. Pollin

L.S.

PATENT REEL: 030501 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 05/29/2013